
July 4, 2017         Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - MALES -  10  Kilometer Race 

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 259  - Swank, Adam - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   0:40:36.6    00:00        06:32/Mi  
 2  = 261  - Kjorstad, Tyler - Laramie, WY Ages 30-39   0:40:51.0    00:14        06:34/Mi  
 3  = 283  - Volz, Matt - St. Paul, MN Ages 19-29   0:41:02.5    00:25        06:36/Mi  

 4  = 241  - Wahons, Scott - Minnetrista, MN Ages 19-29   0:41:30.3    00:53        06:40/Mi  
 5  = 272  - Chmelik, Joey - Grand Marais, MN Ages 19-29   0:43:11.7    02:35        06:57/Mi  
 6  = 282  - Hilsen, Paul - St. Paul, MN Ages 19-29   0:43:21.2    02:44        06:58/Mi  

 7  = 238  - Surbaugh, Will - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   0:46:21.8    05:45        07:27/Mi  
 8  = 280  - O'Connor, Mike - Thunder Bay, ONT Ages 50-59   0:46:57.4    06:20        07:33/Mi  
 9  = 297  - Meyers, Max - East Bethel, MN Ages 19-29   0:48:09.7    07:33        07:45/Mi  

 10  = 172  - Scott, Douglas F. - Thunder Bay, ONT Ages 50-59   0:48:18.3    07:41        07:46/Mi  
 11  = 253  - Busney, Mike - Esko, MN Ages 40-49   0:49:28.5    08:51        07:57/Mi  
 12  = 167  - Ries, Isaac - Wadena, MN Ages < 19   0:50:13.3    09:36        08:04/Mi  

 13  = 163  - Power, Nicholas - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29   0:50:37.6    10:01        08:08/Mi  
 14  = 112  - Carlen, Peter - St. Paul, MN Ages < 19   0:50:50.9    10:14        08:10/Mi  
 15  = 229  - Brookner, Ethan - Minneapolis, MN Ages 19-29   0:50:53.0    10:16        08:11/Mi  

 16  = 198  - Williams, Garrett - Golden Valley, MN Ages 19-29   0:50:57.4    10:20        08:12/Mi  
 17  = 277  - Apetrei, Lucian - Grand Marais, MN Ages 19-29   0:51:06.6    10:30        08:13/Mi  
 18  = 160  - Patterson, Eric - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29   0:51:55.9    11:19        08:21/Mi  

 19  = 303  - Keeley, Hunter - Boulder, CO Ages < 19   0:52:01.7    11:25        08:22/Mi  
 20  = 157  - Meyers, Michael - East Bethel, MN Ages 50-59   0:52:11.9    11:35        08:24/Mi  
 21  = 114  - Carlen, James - St. Paul, MN Ages 40-49   0:52:33.9    11:57        08:27/Mi  

 22  = 243  - Kiel, Andrew - St. Paul, MN Ages 30-39   0:52:34.5    11:57        08:27/Mi  
 23  = 115  - Carlson, Pete - Pasdena, CA Ages 40-49   0:54:00.8    13:24        08:41/Mi  
 24  = 153  - Lindello, Benjamin - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39   0:54:13.9    13:37        08:43/Mi  

 25  = 281  - Fairhurst, Steve - Thunder Bay, ONT Ages 40-49   0:54:58.3    14:21        08:50/Mi  
 26  = 302  - Keeley, Liam - Boulder, CO Ages < 19   0:55:14.3    14:37        08:53/Mi  
 27  = 245  - Finnegan, Aidan - St. Paul, MN Ages < 19   0:55:26.2    14:49        08:55/Mi  

 28  = 166  - Redfern Pucci , Antonio - Murillo, ONT Ages 30-39   0:55:52.8    15:16        08:59/Mi  
 29  = 301  - Hlavka, Jack - Minneapolis, MN Ages < 19   0:56:22.9    15:46        09:04/Mi  
 30  = 161  - Patterson, Darrell - Duluth, MN Ages 50-59   0:56:32.3    15:55        09:05/Mi  

 31  = 193  - Wells, Rob - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49   0:56:37.9    16:01        09:06/Mi  
 32  = 276  - Hokans, Christian - Minneapolis, MN Ages 19-29   0:56:49.9    16:13        09:08/Mi  
 33  = 103  - Barge, Steve - Arlington, VA Ages 50-59   0:57:07.4    16:30        09:11/Mi  

 34  = 222  - Larson, Erik - Minneapolis, MN Ages 40-49   0:57:35.2    16:58        09:16/Mi  
 35  = 240  - Maahs, Willie - Minnetrista, MN Ages 19-29   0:58:08.6    17:32        09:21/Mi  
 36  = 307  - Hlavka, Edwin - Minneapolis, MN Ages 50-59   0:59:31.6    18:55        09:34/Mi  

 37  = 194  - Wiese, Jim - Mankato, MN Ages 50-59   0:59:55.8    19:19        09:38/Mi  
 38  = 138  - Iverson, Michael - St. Paul, MN Ages 19-29   1:00:14.4    19:37        09:41/Mi  
 39  = 250  - Waddell, Calvin - Grand Marais, MN Ages 19-29   1:00:21.5    19:44        09:42/Mi  
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 40  = 306  - Musicant, Max - Minneapolis, MN Ages 30-39   1:00:56.0    20:19        09:48/Mi  
 41  = 179  - Sinclair, Sam - Lutsen, MN Ages < 19   1:01:31.7    20:55        09:54/Mi  
 42  = 147  - Laack-Veeder, Noah - Minnetonka, MN Ages 19-29   1:01:45.3    21:08        09:56/Mi  

 43  = 182  - Stoddard, Jeff - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49   1:02:04.7    21:28        09:59/Mi  
 44  = 170  - Schwinghammer, Patrick - Plymouth, MN Ages 40-49   1:02:09.5    21:32        10:00/Mi  
 45  = 210  - Vasquez, Raphael - Ottawa, ONT Ages 40-49   1:02:15.7    21:39        10:01/Mi  

 46  = 269  - Skarie, Paul - Franklin, IN Ages 40-49   1:02:52.8    22:16        10:07/Mi  
 47  = 279  - Navratil, Peter - Thunder Bay, ONT Ages 60-69   1:03:02.0    22:25        10:08/Mi  
 48  = 257  - Pechan, Hastin - Little Falls, MN Ages < 19   1:03:27.7    22:51        10:12/Mi  

 49  = 191  - Wanous, Paul - Minnetrista, MN Ages 50-59   1:04:51.8    24:15        10:26/Mi  
 50  = 158  - Odden, Mark - Silver Bay, MN Ages 60-69   1:05:32.8    24:56        10:32/Mi  
 51  = 175  - Sinclair, David - Lutsen, MN Ages < 19   1:06:25.6    25:49        10:41/Mi  

 52  = 244  - Finnegan, Colin - St. Paul, MN Ages 19-29   1:06:28.0    25:51        10:41/Mi  
 53  = 169  - Schmidt, Aaron - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49   1:06:49.8    26:13        10:45/Mi  
 54  = 200  - Yurek, Stephen - Arlington, VA Ages 50-59   1:07:28.5    26:51        10:51/Mi  

 55  = 305  - Keeley, Rob - Boulder, CO Ages 50-59   1:07:44.4    27:07        10:54/Mi  
 56  = 134  - Hageman, Joe - Minneapolis, MN Ages < 19   1:09:46.0    29:09        11:13/Mi  
 57  = 135  - Hedin, Karl - Eden Prairie, MN Ages 50-59   1:10:33.1    29:56        11:21/Mi  

 58  = 294  - Lindgren, Matthew - Minneapolis, MN Ages 19-29   1:10:55.9    30:19        11:24/Mi  
 59  = 296  - Sinclair, Jorge - Chaska, MN Ages 19-29   1:11:23.0    30:46        11:29/Mi  
 60  = 176  - Sinclair, Murray - Lutsen, MN Ages < 19   1:11:26.9    30:50        11:29/Mi  

 61  = 239  - Joseph , Sam - Miamisburg , OH Ages 40-49   1:11:34.9    30:58        11:31/Mi  
 62  = 164  - Prokop, Andrew - Saint Paul, MN Ages 50-59   1:12:18.9    31:42        11:38/Mi  
 63  = 254  - Belland, Chuck - St. Paul, MN Ages 60-69   1:12:23.4    31:46        11:38/Mi  

 64  = 214  - Stoltnow, Nathan - Lake Elmo, MN Ages 30-39   1:12:35.9    31:59        11:40/Mi  
 65  = 242  - Hoffman, Aiden - Circle Pines, MN Ages < 19   1:12:52.7    32:16        11:43/Mi  
 66  = 152  - Liebl, Jeff - Plymouth, MN Ages 40-49   1:13:29.1    32:52        11:49/Mi  

 67  = 133  - Hageman, Eric - Minneapolis, MN Ages 40-49   1:13:50.3    33:13        11:52/Mi  
 68  = 127  - Finzer, Mike - Saint Paul, MN Ages 19-29   1:14:17.2    33:40        11:57/Mi  
 69  = 237  - Becken, Thomas - Woodbury, MN Ages 19-29   1:14:31.4    33:54        11:59/Mi  

 70  = 183  - Streifel, Tom - Elk River, MN Ages 40-49   1:14:39.4    34:02        12:00/Mi  
 71  = 215  - Holmes, Randy - Prior Lake, MN Ages 60-69   1:14:40.1    34:03        12:00/Mi  
 72  = 264  - Halvorson, Jay - Lutsen, MN Ages 60-69   1:14:40.4    34:03        12:01/Mi  

 73  = 227  - Reinhard, Scott - Woodbury, MN Ages 40-49   1:15:11.5    34:34        12:06/Mi  
 74  = 231  - Becken, Timothy - Woodbury, MN Ages 40-49   1:16:18.7    35:42        12:16/Mi  
 75  = 230  - Walters, Jesse - Little Marais, MN Clydesdale   1:17:47.5    37:10        12:31/Mi  

 76  = 260  - Kjorstad, Gil - Duluth, MN Ages 70 +   1:18:23.7    37:47        12:36/Mi  
 77  = 139  - Iverson, Christopher - St. Paul, MN Ages 19-29   1:19:35.0    38:58        12:48/Mi  
 78  = 128  - FitzPatrick, Denny - Grand Marais, MN Ages 70 +   1:21:22.0    40:45        13:05/Mi  



Overall Results for - MALES -  10  Kilometer Race Page  3 

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group     Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 79  = 208  - Plocker, Tom - Blue Earth, MN Ages 50-59   1:24:33.5    43:56        13:36/Mi  
 80  = 130  - Forbes, Michael - Bemidji, MN Ages 60-69   1:25:30.8    44:54        13:45/Mi  
 81  = 186  - Teigen, Dan - Shoreview, MN Ages 30-39   1:25:32.8    44:56        13:46/Mi  

 82  = 270  - Hoffman, Michael - Duluth, MN Clydesdale   1:27:04.8    46:28        14:00/Mi  
 83  = 273  - Hicken, Andy - Madison, WI Ages 40-49   1:27:13.9    46:37        14:02/Mi  
 84  = 107  - Barrett, Mark - Victoria, MN Ages 40-49   1:32:48.1    52:11        14:56/Mi  

 85  = 142  - Kirk, Gunnar - Chicago, IL Ages < 19   1:37:14.4    56:37        15:38/Mi  
 86  = 143  - Kirk, Stuart - Chicago, IL Ages 40-49   1:37:14.7    56:38        15:38/Mi  
 87  = 108  - Barrett, Luke - Victoria, MN Ages < 19   1:40:23.4    59:46        16:09/Mi  

 88  = 218  - Ames, Scott - Hugo, MN Ages 19-29   1:43:34.7    62:58        16:40/Mi  
 89  = 219  - Zabel, Todd - Hugo, MN Ages 50-59   1:43:37.2    63:00        16:40/Mi  
 90  = 220  - Carbon, Jeffrey - Inver Grove Hts, MN Ages 50-59   1:43:37.8    63:01        16:40/Mi  

 91  = 217  - Andrew, Dean - Rochester, MN Clydesdale   1:51:36.4    70:59        17:57/Mi  
 92  = 177  - Sinclair, Nina - Lutsen, MN Ages 40-49   2:02:53.0    82:16        19:46/Mi  

291  - Bauer, Bruce - Duluth, MN DNS 

               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2017         Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - FEMALES -  10  Kilometer Race 

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 199  - Williams, Kaelyn - Golden Valley, MN Ages 19-29   0:50:54.0    00:00        08:11/Mi  
 2  = 148  - Lantz, Max - Minnetonka , MN Ages 19-29   0:51:57.8    01:03        08:21/Mi  
 3  = 252  - Zeleznikar, Jody - Esko, MN Ages 40-49   0:51:59.9    01:05        08:22/Mi  

 4  = 162  - Pietrick, Sophie - Minneapolis, MN Ages 19-29   0:54:24.5    03:30        08:45/Mi  
 5  = 132  - Graser, Megan - St Johns, FL Ages < 19   0:57:50.3    06:56        09:18/Mi  
 6  = 173  - Senty, Hana - Grand Marais, MN Ages 19-29   0:58:23.5    07:29        09:23/Mi  

 7  = 174  - Senty, Kelly - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39   0:58:24.4    07:30        09:23/Mi  
 8  = 309  - Ramberg, Louise - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   0:58:35.2    07:41        09:25/Mi  
 9  = 101  - Ashley, Lizzy - Kennesaw, GA Ages 19-29   0:58:47.6    07:53        09:27/Mi  

 10  = 184  - Taylor, Sara - Lutsen, MN Ages 40-49   1:00:28.5    09:34        09:43/Mi  
 11  = 268  - Flueckiger, Anne - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   1:01:00.8    10:06        09:49/Mi  
 12  = 150  - Law, Sarah - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39   1:01:22.4    10:28        09:52/Mi  

 13  = 312  - Fitchett, Casey - Grand Marais, MN Ages 19-29   1:01:34.3    10:40        09:54/Mi  
 14  = 165  - Radzak, Anna - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39   1:01:55.7    11:01        09:57/Mi  
 15  = 125  - Eickhoff, Deanna - Lutsen, MN Ages 30-39   1:02:10.4    11:16        10:00/Mi  

 16  = 196  - Wilkes, Marybeth - Grand Marais, MN Ages 19-29   1:02:23.2    11:29        10:02/Mi  
 17  = 155  - Messerer, Lisa - Duluth, MN Ages 50-59   1:02:44.0    11:50        10:05/Mi  
 18  = 206  - Larsen, Brita - Duluth, MN Ages < 19   1:02:46.3    11:52        10:06/Mi  

 19  = 205  - Johnson, Celia - Duluth, MN Ages < 19   1:02:46.4    11:52        10:06/Mi  
 20  = 116  - Clark, Amy - Hopkins, MN Ages 50-59   1:03:10.8    12:16        10:10/Mi  
 21  = 123  - DeLong, Page - St. Paul, MN Ages 60-69   1:04:14.7    13:20        10:20/Mi  

 22  = 117  - Cornelius, Mary - Hopkins, MN Ages 19-29   1:06:01.3    15:07        10:37/Mi  
 23  = 106  - Barrett, Jennifer - Victoria, MN Athena   1:06:53.2    15:59        10:45/Mi  
 24  = 113  - Carlen, Patty - St. Paul, MN Ages 40-49   1:07:05.7    16:11        10:47/Mi  

 25  = 168  - Ries, Emma - Wadena, MN Ages < 19   1:07:55.8    17:01        10:55/Mi  
 26  = 278  - Dthustrova, Liliya - Tofte, MN Ages 19-29   1:08:11.2    17:17        10:58/Mi  
 27  = 274  - Mackey, Elizabeth - Madison, WI Ages 40-49   1:08:19.6    17:25        10:59/Mi  

 28  = 213  - Wirt, Carrie - Finland, MN Ages 30-39   1:08:20.5    17:26        10:59/Mi  
 29  = 295  - Buck, Maddy - Minneapolis, MN Ages 19-29   1:09:04.8    18:10        11:07/Mi  
 30  = 204  - Swanstrom, Swanny - Duluth, MN Athena   1:10:20.4    19:26        11:19/Mi  

 31  = 262  - Anderson, Carmen - Grand Marais, MN Ages 19-29   1:10:42.0    19:48        11:22/Mi  
 32  = 258  - Pechan, Isabelle - Little Falls, MN Ages < 19   1:10:50.2    19:56        11:23/Mi  
 33  = 131  - Frost, Jessa - Tofte, MN Ages 30-39   1:11:09.3    20:15        11:27/Mi  

 34  = 188  - Vick, Solveig - Lutsen, MN Ages 30-39   1:11:18.0    20:24        11:28/Mi  
 35  = 315  - Thukral, Barb - St. Paul, MN Ages 40-49   1:11:32.3    20:38        11:30/Mi  
 36  = 181  - Stenoien, Karen - Minnetonka , MN Ages 19-29   1:12:03.6    21:09        11:35/Mi  

 37  = 284  - Volz, Laurel - St. Paul, MN Ages 19-29   1:12:08.1    21:14        11:36/Mi  
 38  = 233  - Becken, Claire - Woodbury, MN Ages < 19   1:12:20.0    21:26        11:38/Mi  
 39  = 190  - Wallendal, Maggie - Wauwatosa, WI Ages 30-39   1:12:38.7    21:44        11:41/Mi  
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 40  = 154  - Martin, Jane - Maplewood, MN Ages 30-39   1:12:39.7    21:45        11:41/Mi  
 41  = 232  - Becken, Megan - Woodbury, MN Ages < 19   1:12:56.7    22:02        11:44/Mi  
 42  = 271  - Chmelik, Cecelia - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:12:58.6    22:04        11:44/Mi  

 43  = 145  - Koch, Ana - Grand Marais , MN Ages 19-29   1:13:07.2    22:13        11:46/Mi  
 44  = 310  - O'Neill, Molly - Lutsen, MN Ages 30-39   1:13:07.4    22:13        11:46/Mi  
 45  = 110  - Blesener , Erika - Cloquet, MN Ages 19-29   1:13:46.7    22:52        11:52/Mi  

 46  = 192  - Waugh, Emma - Cloquet, MN Ages < 19   1:13:47.0    22:53        11:52/Mi  
 47  = 180  - Slater, Frances - Cloquet, MN Ages < 19   1:13:47.2    22:53        11:52/Mi  
 48  = 109  - Berglove, Katie - Saint Paul, MN Ages 19-29   1:14:09.6    23:15        11:56/Mi  

 49  = 149  - Lantz, Abbey - Minnetonka , MN Ages 19-29   1:14:23.3    23:29        11:58/Mi  
 50  = 236  - Bergstrand, Ellie - Alexandria, MN Ages 19-29   1:14:37.6    23:43        12:00/Mi  
 51  = 308  - Binger, Erika - Asheville, NC Ages 19-29   1:14:39.8    23:45        12:00/Mi  

 52  = 265  - Gilder, Elen - Edina, MN Ages 30-39   1:14:40.8    23:46        12:01/Mi  
 53  = 212  - Blackburn, Chloe - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:14:41.1    23:47        12:01/Mi  
 54  = 136  - Henrikson, Robin - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:15:00.0    24:06        12:04/Mi  

 55  = 256  - Pechan, Autumn - Little Falls, MN Ages 40-49   1:17:53.4    26:59        12:32/Mi  
 56  = 104  - Barrett, Danica - Victoria, MN Ages < 19   1:18:35.7    27:41        12:38/Mi  
 57  = 156  - Mettille, Nancy - Eden Prairie, MN Ages 50-59   1:20:03.6    29:09        12:53/Mi  

 58  = 137  - Hicken, Molly - Lutsen, MN Athena   1:20:09.8    29:15        12:54/Mi  
 59  = 140  - Joseph, Alina - Miamisburg , OH Ages 30-39   1:20:45.1    29:51        12:59/Mi  
 60  = 211  - Blackburn, Karen - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50-59   1:21:19.9    30:25        13:05/Mi  

 61  = 234  - Taylor, Bridget - Long Lake, MN Ages 40-49   1:22:35.9    31:41        13:17/Mi  
 62  = 209  - Wasson, Amy - Albert Lea, MN Ages 50-59   1:23:44.9    32:50        13:28/Mi  
 63  = 221  - Bergquist, Amy - Minneapolis, MN Ages 40-49   1:24:57.6    34:03        13:40/Mi  

 64  = 185  - Teigen, Krista - Shoreview, MN Ages 30-39   1:25:32.5    34:38        13:45/Mi  
 65  = 171  - Schwinghammer, Heidi - Plymouth, MN Ages 40-49   1:25:34.1    34:40        13:46/Mi  
 66  = 126  - Erickson, Brandi - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:26:04.4    35:10        13:51/Mi  

 67  = 195  - Wiinanen, Rebecca - Grand Marais, MN Ages 60-69   1:26:04.7    35:10        13:51/Mi  
 68  = 292  - Leimbaugh, Lara - Minneapolis, MN Ages 40-49   1:27:23.8    36:29        14:03/Mi  
 69  = 313  - Maus, Gail - Plymouth, MN Ages 60-69   1:28:04.2    37:10        14:10/Mi  

 70  = 228  - Vasquez, Nicole - Ottawa, ONT Athena   1:28:07.5    37:13        14:10/Mi  
 71  = 151  - Liebl, Monica - Plymouth, MN Ages 40-49   1:28:28.2    37:34        14:14/Mi  
 72  = 102  - Ashley, Peggy - Kennesaw, GA Ages 50-59   1:30:42.2    39:48        14:35/Mi  

 73  = 255  - Silence, Genevieve - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:35:36.4    44:42        15:23/Mi  
 74  = 251  - Silence, Sara - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39   1:35:39.1    44:45        15:23/Mi  
 75  = 105  - Barrett, Dellia - Victoria, MN Ages < 19   1:40:22.8    49:28        16:09/Mi  

 76  = 141  - Kirk, Delaney - Chicago, IL Ages < 19   1:41:17.3    50:23        16:18/Mi  
 77  = 144  - Kirk, Elizabeth - Chicago, IL Ages 50-59   1:41:17.6    50:23        16:18/Mi  
 78  = 129  - Forbes, Karen-lisa - Bemidji, MN Ages 50-59   1:44:48.8    53:54        16:52/Mi  
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 79  = 216  - Simonson Dean, Andrea - Rochester, MN Athena   1:51:36.0    60:42        17:57/Mi  
 80  = 178  - Sinclair, Patty - Lutsen, MN Ages 40-49   2:09:49.2    78:55        20:53/Mi  

124  - Dodge, Sarah - Golden Valley , MN DNF 

146  - Koschinska, Sarah - Minneapolis, MN DNF 
187  - Torry-Schrag, Elena - Tofte, MN DNF 

               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2017         Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - MALES -  10  Kilometer Race Walk

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 223  - Becken, Jonah - Hudson, WI Ages < 19   1:23:53.8    00:00        13:30/Mi  
 2  = 246  - Finnegan, Tim - St. Paul, MN Ages 50-59   1:26:18.7    02:24        13:53/Mi  
 3  = 197  - Williams, Scott - Golden Valley, MN Ages 50-59   1:38:00.9    14:07        15:46/Mi  

 4  = 225  - Reinhard, Benjamin - Woodbury, MN Ages < 19   1:42:05.3    18:11        16:25/Mi  
 5  = 266  - Houda, Bill - Mendota Hts., MN Ages 50-59   1:44:02.6    20:08        16:44/Mi  
 6  = 314  - Nelson, Tim - Lutsen, MN Ages 60-69   1:50:49.2    26:55        17:50/Mi  

 7  = 189  - Waldrop, Dennis - Tofte, MN Ages 60-69   1:53:00.4    29:06        18:11/Mi  
 8  = 290  - Olsen, Brian - St. Michael, MN Ages 50-59   1:54:03.0    30:09        18:21/Mi  
 9  = 293  - Leimbaugh, Dierk - Minneapolis, MN Ages 50-59   1:55:18.4    31:24        18:33/Mi  

 10  = 286  - Olsen, Nolan - St. Micheal, MN Ages 19-29   1:57:06.1    33:12        18:50/Mi  
 11  = 207  - Kearney, Dennis - Burnsville, MN Ages 60-69   1:59:25.3    35:31        19:13/Mi  
 12  = 111  - Brunsvold, Erick - Tofte, MN Ages 40-49   1:59:25.7    35:31        19:13/Mi  

 13  = 119  - Daly, Tim - Rochester , MN Ages 50-59   2:09:19.9    45:26        20:48/Mi  
 14  = 118  - Daly, Thomas - Manhattan Beach, CA Ages 50-59   2:10:10.5    46:16        20:56/Mi  
 15  = 122  - Daly , Stephen - Maple Grove, MN Ages 50-59   2:10:10.9    46:17        20:56/Mi  

 16  = 311  - Horak, Milan - Bayport, MN Ages 60-69   2:38:15.0    74:21        25:28/Mi  

               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2017         Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - FEMALES -  10  Kilometer Race Walk

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 275  - Andersen, Ellen - Tofte, MN Ages 30-39   1:24:24.0    00:00        13:34/Mi  
 2  = 159  - Parr, Nancy - Grand Forks, ND Ages 60-69   1:38:00.0    13:36        15:46/Mi  
 3  = 248  - Sweeney, Moira - St. Paul, MN Ages 50-59   1:42:23.8    17:59        16:28/Mi  

 4  = 247  - Minocj, Michaela - Peotone, IL Ages 19-29   1:42:26.1    18:02        16:29/Mi  
 5  = 226  - Reinhard, Katherine - Woodbury, MN Ages < 19   1:42:56.2    18:32        16:33/Mi  
 6  = 267  - Houda, Jarel - Mendota Hts., MN Ages 50-59   1:43:51.3    19:27        16:42/Mi  

 7  = 224  - Reinhard, Jennifer - Woodbury, MN Ages 40-49   1:45:11.8    20:47        16:55/Mi  
 8  = 299  - Hlavka, Annie - Minneapolis, MN Ages < 19   1:49:57.4    25:33        17:41/Mi  
 9  = 300  - Hlavka, Elizabeth - Minneapolis, MN Ages 50-59   1:49:57.7    25:33        17:41/Mi  

 10  = 287  - Olsen, Gabby - St. Michael, MN Ages < 19   1:54:04.0    29:40        18:21/Mi  
 11  = 288  - Ryan, Mia - St. Michael, MN Ages < 19   1:54:05.1    29:41        18:21/Mi  
 12  = 289  - Olsen, Gwen - St. Michael, MN Ages 40-49   1:55:18.2    30:54        18:33/Mi  

 13  = 263  - Anderson, Julie - Grand Marais, MN Ages 60-69   1:55:31.3    31:07        18:35/Mi  
 14  = 235  - Becken, Rose - Woodbury, MN Ages 40-49   1:56:18.5    31:54        18:43/Mi  
 15  = 285  - Rodriguea, Isabella - St. Michael, MN Ages < 19   1:57:05.4    32:41        18:50/Mi  

 16  = 121  - Daly, Maia - Rochester , MN Ages < 19   1:57:14.4    32:50        18:52/Mi  
 17  = 120  - Daly, Karen - Rochester , MN Ages 50-59   2:09:18.9    44:54        20:48/Mi  
 18  = 298  - Burton, Jolene - Victoria, MN Ages 60-69   2:09:49.6    45:25        20:53/Mi  

 19  = 201  - Palm, Karen - Golden Valley, MN Ages 60-69   2:37:53.9    73:29        25:24/Mi  
 20  = 203  - Sparks, Lynne - Golden Valley, MN Ages 70 +   2:37:54.0    73:30        25:24/Mi  
 21  = 202  - Holtzclaw, Catherine - Roseville, MN Ages 70 +   2:37:54.1    73:30        25:24/Mi  

304  - Driszell, Margaret - Boulder, CO DNF 

               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2017         TOFTE TREK 10 KM WILDERNESS RUN

 Male Classes by Age Groups

Results for - MALE (AGES 18 & UNDER) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 238 Surbaugh, Will Grand Marais, MN 15    0:46:21.8     00:00     07:27/Mi  
 2  = 167 Ries, Isaac Wadena, MN 15    0:50:13.3     03:51     08:04/Mi  
 3  = 112 Carlen, Peter St. Paul, MN 17    0:50:50.9     04:29     08:10/Mi  
 4  = 303 Keeley, Hunter Boulder, CO 18    0:52:01.7     05:39     08:22/Mi  
 5  = 302 Keeley, Liam Boulder, CO 16    0:55:14.3     08:52     08:53/Mi  
 6  = 245 Finnegan, Aidan St. Paul, MN 14    0:55:26.2     09:04     08:55/Mi  
 7  = 301 Hlavka, Jack Minneapolis, MN 13    0:56:22.9     10:01     09:04/Mi  
 8  = 179 Sinclair, Sam Lutsen, MN 13    1:01:31.7     15:09     09:54/Mi  
 9  = 257 Pechan, Hastin Little Falls, MN 14    1:03:27.7     17:05     10:12/Mi  
 10  = 175 Sinclair, David Lutsen, MN 14    1:06:25.6     20:03     10:41/Mi  
 11  = 134 Hageman, Joe Minneapolis, MN 15    1:09:46.0     23:24     11:13/Mi  
 12  = 176 Sinclair, Murray Lutsen, MN 16    1:11:26.9     25:05     11:29/Mi  
 13  = 242 Hoffman, Aiden Circle Pines, MN 12    1:12:52.7     26:30     11:43/Mi  
 14  = 142 Kirk, Gunnar Chicago, IL 12    1:37:14.4     50:52     15:38/Mi  
 15  = 108 Barrett, Luke Victoria, MN 8     1:40:23.4     54:01     16:09/Mi  

Results for - MALE (AGES 19 TO 29) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 283 Volz, Matt St. Paul, MN 28    0:41:02.5     00:00     06:36/Mi  
 2  = 241 Wahons, Scott Minnetrista, MN 22    0:41:30.3     00:27     06:40/Mi  
 3  = 272 Chmelik, Joey Grand Marais, MN 21    0:43:11.7     02:09     06:57/Mi  
 4  = 282 Hilsen, Paul St. Paul, MN 28    0:43:21.2     02:18     06:58/Mi  
 5  = 297 Meyers, Max East Bethel, MN 20    0:48:09.7     07:07     07:45/Mi  
 6  = 163 Power, Nicholas Duluth, MN 24    0:50:37.6     09:35     08:08/Mi  
 7  = 229 Brookner, Ethan Minneapolis, MN 19    0:50:53.0     09:50     08:11/Mi  
 8  = 198 Williams, Garrett Golden Valley, MN 20    0:50:57.4     09:54     08:12/Mi  
 9  = 277 Apetrei, Lucian Grand Marais, MN 23    0:51:06.6     10:04     08:13/Mi  
 10  = 160 Patterson, Eric Duluth, MN 19    0:51:55.9     10:53     08:21/Mi  
 11  = 276 Hokans, Christian Minneapolis, MN 26    0:56:49.9     15:47     09:08/Mi  
 12  = 240 Maahs, Willie Minnetrista, MN 21    0:58:08.6     17:06     09:21/Mi  
 13  = 138 Iverson, Michael St. Paul, MN 19    1:00:14.4     19:11     09:41/Mi  
 14  = 250 Waddell, Calvin Grand Marais, MN 25    1:00:21.5     19:19     09:42/Mi  
 15  = 147 Laack-Veeder, Noah Minnetonka, MN 24    1:01:45.3     20:42     09:56/Mi  
 16  = 244 Finnegan, Colin St. Paul, MN 21    1:06:28.0     25:25     10:41/Mi  
 17  = 294 Lindgren, Matthew Minneapolis, MN 29    1:10:55.9     29:53     11:24/Mi  
 18  = 296 Sinclair, Jorge Chaska, MN 23    1:11:23.0     30:20     11:29/Mi  
 19  = 127 Finzer, Mike Saint Paul, MN 25    1:14:17.2     33:14     11:57/Mi  
 20  = 237 Becken, Thomas Woodbury, MN 20    1:14:31.4     33:28     11:59/Mi  
 21  = 139 Iverson, Christopher St. Paul, MN 21    1:19:35.0     38:32     12:48/Mi  
 22  = 218 Ames, Scott Hugo, MN 27    1:43:34.7     62:32     16:40/Mi  

Results for - MALE (AGES 30 TO 39) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 261 Kjorstad, Tyler Laramie, WY 31    0:40:51.0     00:00     06:34/Mi  
 2  = 243 Kiel, Andrew St. Paul, MN 39    0:52:34.5     11:43     08:27/Mi  
 3  = 153 Lindello, Benjamin Duluth, MN 36    0:54:13.9     13:22     08:43/Mi  
 4  = 166 Redfern Pucci , Antonio Murillo, ONT 33    0:55:52.8     15:01     08:59/Mi  



 5  = 306 Musicant, Max Minneapolis, MN 33    1:00:56.0     20:05     09:48/Mi  
 6  = 214 Stoltnow, Nathan Lake Elmo, MN 36    1:12:35.9     31:44     11:40/Mi  
 7  = 186 Teigen, Dan Shoreview, MN 33    1:25:32.8     44:41     13:46/Mi  

Results for - MALE (AGES 40 TO 49) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 259 Swank, Adam Duluth, MN 41    0:40:36.6     00:00     06:32/Mi  
 2  = 253 Busney, Mike Esko, MN 48    0:49:28.5     08:51     07:57/Mi  
 3  = 114 Carlen, James St. Paul, MN 49    0:52:33.9     11:57     08:27/Mi  
 4  = 115 Carlson, Pete Pasdena, CA 44    0:54:00.8     13:24     08:41/Mi  
 5  = 281 Fairhurst, Steve Thunder Bay, ONT 48    0:54:58.3     14:21     08:50/Mi  
 6  = 193 Wells, Rob Grand Marais, MN 45    0:56:37.9     16:01     09:06/Mi  
 7  = 222 Larson, Erik Minneapolis, MN 47    0:57:35.2     16:58     09:16/Mi  
 8  = 182 Stoddard, Jeff Grand Marais, MN 48    1:02:04.7     21:28     09:59/Mi  
 9  = 170 Schwinghammer, Patrick Plymouth, MN 46    1:02:09.5     21:32     10:00/Mi  
 10  = 210 Vasquez, Raphael Ottawa, ONT 43    1:02:15.7     21:39     10:01/Mi  
 11  = 269 Skarie, Paul Franklin, IN 40    1:02:52.8     22:16     10:07/Mi  
 12  = 169 Schmidt, Aaron Grand Marais, MN 41    1:06:49.8     26:13     10:45/Mi  
 13  = 239 Joseph , Sam Miamisburg , OH 40    1:11:34.9     30:58     11:31/Mi  
 14  = 152 Liebl, Jeff Plymouth, MN 46    1:13:29.1     32:52     11:49/Mi  
 15  = 133 Hageman, Eric Minneapolis, MN 48    1:13:50.3     33:13     11:52/Mi  
 16  = 183 Streifel, Tom Elk River, MN 47    1:14:39.4     34:02     12:00/Mi  
 17  = 227 Reinhard, Scott Woodbury, MN 46    1:15:11.5     34:34     12:06/Mi  
 18  = 231 Becken, Timothy Woodbury, MN 48    1:16:18.7     35:42     12:16/Mi  
 19  = 273 Hicken, Andy Madison, WI 41    1:27:13.9     46:37     14:02/Mi  
 20  = 107 Barrett, Mark Victoria, MN 48    1:32:48.1     52:11     14:56/Mi  
 21  = 143 Kirk, Stuart Chicago, IL 44    1:37:14.7     56:38     15:38/Mi  
 22  = 177 Sinclair, Nina Lutsen, MN 8     2:02:53.0     82:16     19:46/Mi  

291 Bauer, Bruce Duluth, MN DNS 

Results for - MALE (AGES 50 TO 59) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 280 O'Connor, Mike Thunder Bay, ONT 51    0:46:57.4     00:00     07:33/Mi  
 2  = 172 Scott, Douglas F. Thunder Bay, ONT 52    0:48:18.3     01:20     07:46/Mi  
 3  = 157 Meyers, Michael East Bethel, MN 51    0:52:11.9     05:14     08:24/Mi  
 4  = 161 Patterson, Darrell Duluth, MN 57    0:56:32.3     09:34     09:05/Mi  
 5  = 103 Barge, Steve Arlington, VA 50    0:57:07.4     10:10     09:11/Mi  
 6  = 307 Hlavka, Edwin Minneapolis, MN 52    0:59:31.6     12:34     09:34/Mi  
 7  = 194 Wiese, Jim Mankato, MN 55    0:59:55.8     12:58     09:38/Mi  
 8  = 191 Wanous, Paul Minnetrista, MN 52    1:04:51.8     17:54     10:26/Mi  
 9  = 200 Yurek, Stephen Arlington, VA 55    1:07:28.5     20:31     10:51/Mi  
 10  = 305 Keeley, Rob Boulder, CO 52    1:07:44.4     20:47     10:54/Mi  
 11  = 135 Hedin, Karl Eden Prairie, MN 55    1:10:33.1     23:35     11:21/Mi  
 12  = 164 Prokop, Andrew Saint Paul, MN 58    1:12:18.9     25:21     11:38/Mi  
 13  = 208 Plocker, Tom Blue Earth, MN 56    1:24:33.5     37:36     13:36/Mi  
 14  = 219 Zabel, Todd Hugo, MN 50    1:43:37.2     56:39     16:40/Mi  
 15  = 220 Carbon, Jeffrey Inver Grove Hts, MN 55    1:43:37.8     56:40     16:40/Mi  

Results for - MALE (AGES 60 TO 69) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 279 Navratil, Peter Thunder Bay, ONT 63    1:03:02.0     00:00     10:08/Mi  
 2  = 158 Odden, Mark Silver Bay, MN 63    1:05:32.8     02:30     10:32/Mi  
 3  = 254 Belland, Chuck St. Paul, MN 65    1:12:23.4     09:21     11:38/Mi  
 4  = 215 Holmes, Randy Prior Lake, MN 65    1:14:40.1     11:38     12:00/Mi  
 5  = 264 Halvorson, Jay Lutsen, MN 62    1:14:40.4     11:38     12:01/Mi  
 6  = 130 Forbes, Michael Bemidji, MN 61    1:25:30.8     22:28     13:45/Mi  



Results for - MALE (AGES 70 & OVER) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 260 Kjorstad, Gil Duluth, MN 73    1:18:23.7     00:00     12:36/Mi  
 2  = 128 FitzPatrick, Denny Grand Marais, MN 71    1:21:22.0     02:58     13:05/Mi  

Results for - MALE - CLYDESDALES -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 230 Walters, Jesse Little Marais, MN C     1:17:47.5     00:00     12:31/Mi  
 2  = 270 Hoffman, Michael Duluth, MN C     1:27:04.8     09:17     14:00/Mi  
 3  = 217 Andrew, Dean Rochester, MN C     1:51:36.4     33:48     17:57/Mi  

 'DNS' = DID NOT START  ***  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ***  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2017         Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - FEMALES -  10  Kilometer Race 

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 199  - Williams, Kaelyn - Golden Valley, MN Ages 19-29   0:50:54.0    00:00        08:11/Mi  
 2  = 148  - Lantz, Max - Minnetonka , MN Ages 19-29   0:51:57.8    01:03        08:21/Mi  
 3  = 252  - Zeleznikar, Jody - Esko, MN Ages 40-49   0:51:59.9    01:05        08:22/Mi  

 4  = 162  - Pietrick, Sophie - Minneapolis, MN Ages 19-29   0:54:24.5    03:30        08:45/Mi  
 5  = 132  - Graser, Megan - St Johns, FL Ages < 19   0:57:50.3    06:56        09:18/Mi  
 6  = 173  - Senty, Hana - Grand Marais, MN Ages 19-29   0:58:23.5    07:29        09:23/Mi  

 7  = 174  - Senty, Kelly - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39   0:58:24.4    07:30        09:23/Mi  
 8  = 309  - Ramberg, Louise - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   0:58:35.2    07:41        09:25/Mi  
 9  = 101  - Ashley, Lizzy - Kennesaw, GA Ages 19-29   0:58:47.6    07:53        09:27/Mi  

 10  = 184  - Taylor, Sara - Lutsen, MN Ages 40-49   1:00:28.5    09:34        09:43/Mi  
 11  = 268  - Flueckiger, Anne - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   1:01:00.8    10:06        09:49/Mi  
 12  = 150  - Law, Sarah - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39   1:01:22.4    10:28        09:52/Mi  

 13  = 312  - Fitchett, Casey - Grand Marais, MN Ages 19-29   1:01:34.3    10:40        09:54/Mi  
 14  = 165  - Radzak, Anna - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39   1:01:55.7    11:01        09:57/Mi  
 15  = 125  - Eickhoff, Deanna - Lutsen, MN Ages 30-39   1:02:10.4    11:16        10:00/Mi  

 16  = 196  - Wilkes, Marybeth - Grand Marais, MN Ages 19-29   1:02:23.2    11:29        10:02/Mi  
 17  = 155  - Messerer, Lisa - Duluth, MN Ages 50-59   1:02:44.0    11:50        10:05/Mi  
 18  = 206  - Larsen, Brita - Duluth, MN Ages < 19   1:02:46.3    11:52        10:06/Mi  

 19  = 205  - Johnson, Celia - Duluth, MN Ages < 19   1:02:46.4    11:52        10:06/Mi  
 20  = 116  - Clark, Amy - Hopkins, MN Ages 50-59   1:03:10.8    12:16        10:10/Mi  
 21  = 123  - DeLong, Page - St. Paul, MN Ages 60-69   1:04:14.7    13:20        10:20/Mi  

 22  = 117  - Cornelius, Mary - Hopkins, MN Ages 19-29   1:06:01.3    15:07        10:37/Mi  
 23  = 106  - Barrett, Jennifer - Victoria, MN Athena   1:06:53.2    15:59        10:45/Mi  
 24  = 113  - Carlen, Patty - St. Paul, MN Ages 40-49   1:07:05.7    16:11        10:47/Mi  

 25  = 168  - Ries, Emma - Wadena, MN Ages < 19   1:07:55.8    17:01        10:55/Mi  
 26  = 278  - Dthustrova, Liliya - Tofte, MN Ages 19-29   1:08:11.2    17:17        10:58/Mi  
 27  = 274  - Mackey, Elizabeth - Madison, WI Ages 40-49   1:08:19.6    17:25        10:59/Mi  

 28  = 213  - Wirt, Carrie - Finland, MN Ages 30-39   1:08:20.5    17:26        10:59/Mi  
 29  = 295  - Buck, Maddy - Minneapolis, MN Ages 19-29   1:09:04.8    18:10        11:07/Mi  
 30  = 204  - Swanstrom, Swanny - Duluth, MN Athena   1:10:20.4    19:26        11:19/Mi  

 31  = 262  - Anderson, Carmen - Grand Marais, MN Ages 19-29   1:10:42.0    19:48        11:22/Mi  
 32  = 258  - Pechan, Isabelle - Little Falls, MN Ages < 19   1:10:50.2    19:56        11:23/Mi  
 33  = 131  - Frost, Jessa - Tofte, MN Ages 30-39   1:11:09.3    20:15        11:27/Mi  

 34  = 188  - Vick, Solveig - Lutsen, MN Ages 30-39   1:11:18.0    20:24        11:28/Mi  
 35  = 315  - Thukral, Barb - St. Paul, MN Ages 40-49   1:11:32.3    20:38        11:30/Mi  
 36  = 181  - Stenoien, Karen - Minnetonka , MN Ages 19-29   1:12:03.6    21:09        11:35/Mi  

 37  = 284  - Volz, Laurel - St. Paul, MN Ages 19-29   1:12:08.1    21:14        11:36/Mi  
 38  = 233  - Becken, Claire - Woodbury, MN Ages < 19   1:12:20.0    21:26        11:38/Mi  
 39  = 190  - Wallendal, Maggie - Wauwatosa, WI Ages 30-39   1:12:38.7    21:44        11:41/Mi  



Overall Results for - FEMALES -  10  Kilometer Race Page  2 

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group     Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 40  = 154  - Martin, Jane - Maplewood, MN Ages 30-39   1:12:39.7    21:45        11:41/Mi  
 41  = 232  - Becken, Megan - Woodbury, MN Ages < 19   1:12:56.7    22:02        11:44/Mi  
 42  = 271  - Chmelik, Cecelia - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:12:58.6    22:04        11:44/Mi  

 43  = 145  - Koch, Ana - Grand Marais , MN Ages 19-29   1:13:07.2    22:13        11:46/Mi  
 44  = 310  - O'Neill, Molly - Lutsen, MN Ages 30-39   1:13:07.4    22:13        11:46/Mi  
 45  = 110  - Blesener , Erika - Cloquet, MN Ages 19-29   1:13:46.7    22:52        11:52/Mi  

 46  = 192  - Waugh, Emma - Cloquet, MN Ages < 19   1:13:47.0    22:53        11:52/Mi  
 47  = 180  - Slater, Frances - Cloquet, MN Ages < 19   1:13:47.2    22:53        11:52/Mi  
 48  = 109  - Berglove, Katie - Saint Paul, MN Ages 19-29   1:14:09.6    23:15        11:56/Mi  

 49  = 149  - Lantz, Abbey - Minnetonka , MN Ages 19-29   1:14:23.3    23:29        11:58/Mi  
 50  = 236  - Bergstrand, Ellie - Alexandria, MN Ages 19-29   1:14:37.6    23:43        12:00/Mi  
 51  = 308  - Binger, Erika - Asheville, NC Ages 19-29   1:14:39.8    23:45        12:00/Mi  

 52  = 265  - Gilder, Elen - Edina, MN Ages 30-39   1:14:40.8    23:46        12:01/Mi  
 53  = 212  - Blackburn, Chloe - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:14:41.1    23:47        12:01/Mi  
 54  = 136  - Henrikson, Robin - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:15:00.0    24:06        12:04/Mi  

 55  = 256  - Pechan, Autumn - Little Falls, MN Ages 40-49   1:17:53.4    26:59        12:32/Mi  
 56  = 104  - Barrett, Danica - Victoria, MN Ages < 19   1:18:35.7    27:41        12:38/Mi  
 57  = 156  - Mettille, Nancy - Eden Prairie, MN Ages 50-59   1:20:03.6    29:09        12:53/Mi  

 58  = 137  - Hicken, Molly - Lutsen, MN Athena   1:20:09.8    29:15        12:54/Mi  
 59  = 140  - Joseph, Alina - Miamisburg , OH Ages 30-39   1:20:45.1    29:51        12:59/Mi  
 60  = 211  - Blackburn, Karen - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50-59   1:21:19.9    30:25        13:05/Mi  

 61  = 234  - Taylor, Bridget - Long Lake, MN Ages 40-49   1:22:35.9    31:41        13:17/Mi  
 62  = 209  - Wasson, Amy - Albert Lea, MN Ages 50-59   1:23:44.9    32:50        13:28/Mi  
 63  = 221  - Bergquist, Amy - Minneapolis, MN Ages 40-49   1:24:57.6    34:03        13:40/Mi  

 64  = 185  - Teigen, Krista - Shoreview, MN Ages 30-39   1:25:32.5    34:38        13:45/Mi  
 65  = 171  - Schwinghammer, Heidi - Plymouth, MN Ages 40-49   1:25:34.1    34:40        13:46/Mi  
 66  = 126  - Erickson, Brandi - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:26:04.4    35:10        13:51/Mi  

 67  = 195  - Wiinanen, Rebecca - Grand Marais, MN Ages 60-69   1:26:04.7    35:10        13:51/Mi  
 68  = 292  - Leimbaugh, Lara - Minneapolis, MN Ages 40-49   1:27:23.8    36:29        14:03/Mi  
 69  = 313  - Maus, Gail - Plymouth, MN Ages 60-69   1:28:04.2    37:10        14:10/Mi  

 70  = 228  - Vasquez, Nicole - Ottawa, ONT Athena   1:28:07.5    37:13        14:10/Mi  
 71  = 151  - Liebl, Monica - Plymouth, MN Ages 40-49   1:28:28.2    37:34        14:14/Mi  
 72  = 102  - Ashley, Peggy - Kennesaw, GA Ages 50-59   1:30:42.2    39:48        14:35/Mi  

 73  = 255  - Silence, Genevieve - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:35:36.4    44:42        15:23/Mi  
 74  = 251  - Silence, Sara - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39   1:35:39.1    44:45        15:23/Mi  
 75  = 105  - Barrett, Dellia - Victoria, MN Ages < 19   1:40:22.8    49:28        16:09/Mi  

 76  = 141  - Kirk, Delaney - Chicago, IL Ages < 19   1:41:17.3    50:23        16:18/Mi  
 77  = 144  - Kirk, Elizabeth - Chicago, IL Ages 50-59   1:41:17.6    50:23        16:18/Mi  
 78  = 129  - Forbes, Karen-lisa - Bemidji, MN Ages 50-59   1:44:48.8    53:54        16:52/Mi  
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 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group     Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 79  = 216  - Simonson Dean, Andrea - Rochester, MN Athena   1:51:36.0    60:42        17:57/Mi  
 80  = 178  - Sinclair, Patty - Lutsen, MN Ages 40-49   2:09:49.2    78:55        20:53/Mi  

124  - Dodge, Sarah - Golden Valley , MN DNF 

146  - Koschinska, Sarah - Minneapolis, MN DNF 
187  - Torry-Schrag, Elena - Tofte, MN DNF 

               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED


